TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/1990

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schooner Capital LLC		112/10/1990	limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iron Mountain Incorporated (f/k/a Iron Mountain Information Services, Inc.)
Street Address:	745 Atlantic Avenue
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1291497	DATA-SITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Sullivan
Signature:	/eileen sullivan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0985

900021997

Date:	03/28/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=datasite#page1.tif source=datasite#page2.tif		
source=datasite#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0986

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Schooner Capital Corporation (dba Iron Mountain), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 745 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, adopted and used the trademark (the "Mark") identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and was the owner of the registration of such Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such Schedule A, and assigned such Mark and the registration thereof to Iron Mountain Information Services, Inc. as of December 10, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Iron Mountain Information Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 745 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, acquired the Mark and the registration thereof from Schooner Capital Corporation as of December 10, 1990;

WHEREAS, Schooner Capital Corporation was merged on May 29, 1998 with and into Schooner Capital LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), having an address of 745 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02111;

WHEREAS, the name of Iron Mountain Information Services, Inc. was changed to Iron Mountain Incorporated (the "Assignee") effective November 27, 1995;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm such assignment from Assignor to Assignee nunc pro tunc as of December 10, 1990.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers and confirms the assignment, sale and transfer unto the Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of December 10, 1990, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with (i) the registration of the Mark, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and the registration thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of December 10, 1990.

SCHOONER CAPITAL LLC

(successor by merger to Schooner Capital Corporation)

By: Stephen D. Maiocco
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Title. Citter Financial Office

BUSDOCS/1456116.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0987

The foregoing assignment of the Mark and the registration thereof by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted, effective as of the 10th day of December, 1990.

IRON MOUNTAIN INCORPORATED

(f/k/a Iron Mountain Information Services, Inc.)

Name: Garry B. Watkze

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

BUSDOC\$/1456118.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0988

NO.510 P004

11:33 IRON MOUNTAIN → 6179518736

03/28/2005 11:

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

DATASITE 1,291,497 August 21, 1984

TRADEMARK REEL: 003053 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 03/28/2005